



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-00509 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/3/2018 Final action: 7/3/2018

Title: City of Goleta - Approve the following requests of the City of Goleta:

a) Call and give notice of the holding of a General Municipal Election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2018, for the election of certain officers as required by the provisions of the law of the State of California relating to General Law Cities and for the submission to the voters a question relating to establishing a tax on cannabis businesses operating within the City of Goleta and a question relation to mayor and council salaries; and

b) Consolidate a General Municipal Election to be held on November 6, 2018 with the Statewide General Election to be held on that date pursuant to Section 10403 of the Elections Code.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)

Sponsors: COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Request and Resolutions

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

City of Goleta - Approve the following requests of the City of Goleta:

- a) Call and give notice of the holding of a General Municipal Election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2018, for the election of certain officers as required by the provisions of the law of the State of California relating to General Law Cities and for the submission to the voters a question relating to establishing a tax on cannabis businesses operating within the City of Goleta and a question relation to mayor and council salaries; and
- b) Consolidate a General Municipal Election to be held on November 6, 2018 with the Statewide General Election to be held on that date pursuant to Section 10403 of the Elections Code.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)